FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: January 14, 2015

Contact: Michael S. LeBrun, General Manager

Nipomo Community Services District 148 S. Wilson St., Nipomo, CA 93444

Phone: (805) 929-1133 - Email: mlebrun@ncsd.ca.gov



Board of Directors Ratifies Committee Assignments for 2015

The District's Board of Directors held their regular meeting Wednesday, January 14th and approved committee assignments for 2015.

Committee assignments are drafted by the Board President, Craig Armstrong. Committees are made up of two Directors, one of which is assigned as Chairperson. The Committees work with staff and hold public meetings to develop policy in their respective arenas for subsequent consideration by the full Board.

2015 NCSD COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS

Standing Committee Assignments (2 members)	Chairperson	Member
Finance and Audit Administration (Includes personnel, parks, solid waste, and conservation) Facilities/Water Resources (Includes physical facilities/resources)	Dan Gaddis Bob Blair Ed Eby	Craig Armstrong Craig Armstrong Dan Woodson
Delegates	Member	Alternate
South County Advisory Council (SCAC) Water Resources Advisory Committee (WRAC)	Dan Woodson Dan Gaddis Assigned as	Not allowed by SCAC Laws Craig Armstrong
Chamber of Commerce	required Assigned as	
Olde Towne Nipomo Association Blacklake Village Council/Committees	required Ed Eby	Craig Armstrong

Next Scheduled Board Meeting: Wednesday, January 28, 2015, 9AM, Jon S. Seitz Board Room 148 South Wilson, Nipomo.

For more information or to view the minutes, please contact the Nipomo Community Services District at 929-1133 or visit www.ncsd.ca.gov.

###

Established in 1965 to meet the health and sanitation needs of the local community, Nipomo Community Services is pleased to provide a wide variety of services throughout its district including the provision of water, sewer, and waste management services as well as lighting and drainage in limited areas. The mission of Nipomo Community Services District is to provide its customers with reliable, quality, and cost-effective services now and in the future.